

Winthrop University Digital Commons @ Winthrop University

Winthrop News 2014

Winthrop News and Events Archive

Fall 11-7-2014

# Alumni Couple Establishes New Scholarships for Computer Science Majors

Winthrop University

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.winthrop.edu/winthropnews2014

### **Recommended Citation**

Winthrop University, "Alumni Couple Establishes New Scholarships for Computer Science Majors" (2014). *Winthrop News 2014*. 215. https://digitalcommons.winthrop.edu/winthropnews2014/215

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Winthrop News and Events Archive at Digital Commons @ Winthrop University. It has been accepted for inclusion in Winthrop News 2014 by an authorized administrator of Digital Commons @ Winthrop University. For more information, please contact digitalcommons@mailbox.winthrop.edu.



ATHLETICS

### ABOUT

11/07/2014

**AFFAIRS** 

**ACADEMICS** 

STUDENT

SHARE

- 92 🧤 ...

All News

Archives

**RSS News Feeds** 

Winthrop in the News

## Alumni Couple **Establishes** New **Scholarships** for Computer **Science Majors**

### **Quick Facts**

GIVING

Alumni Justin Pauley and his wife, Emily Stevenson Pauley, have created two scholarships: an endowment and an annual restricted scholarship.

Justin, a computer science graduate, and Emily reside in Manhattan.



ROCK HILL, SOUTH CAROLINA - Winthrop University alumni Justin Pauley '04 and Emily Stevenson Pauley '07 have established two new scholarships for computer science majors as a way to recognize and support the Department of Computer Science & Quantitative Methods.

Justin, a computer science major, and Emily have created two scholarships to assist computer science majors: the Justin and Emily Pauley Endowed Scholarship and the Justin and Emily Pauley Annual Restricted Scholarship. First preference for both scholarships will be given to students majoring in computer science who have

Pauley

completed CSCI 271 or a higher core computer science course. The annual restricted scholarship will begin awarding in fall 2015, while the endowment will not be fully funded until summer 2018.

The couple resides in Manhattan, where Justin works as a financial analyst and bond trader at Brigade Capital Management, and Emily serves as accounts payable supervisor at Bloomsbury Publishing, Inc. Justin earned his B.S. in computer science (minor in mathematics) and Emily earned a B.S. in business administration. The pair met at Winthrop, and their fond memories of their alma mater made the decision to give back a simple one.

"Winthrop is where Emily and I met, and Winthrop is where we made the lifelong friends we still have today. We've been blessed to have successful careers and the ability to give back," said Justin, adding that he and Emily want to highlight the computer science program. "Winthrop has a great computer science program that we would like to see receive more attention."

For more information about the Pauley scholarships, contact Meredith Carter, communications coordinator, at 803/323-2236 or email her at carterm@winthrop.edu.

### About the Pauley scholarships

The Justin and Emily Pauley Endowed Scholarship and the Justin and Emily Pauley Annual Restricted Scholarship illustrate key tenets of the Winthrop Stands Initiative: the notion that Winthrop University stands, first and foremost, for providing access, quality and an exemplary education to its students. Gifts of all sizes and types have a place in Winthrop Stands, which allows the university to complete the Distinction capital campaign. For more information, contact the Office of Development at 803/323-2150 or giving@winthrop.edu, or make an online gift.

IN THE HEART OF THE CAROLINAS					
A-Z Site Map	Board of Trustees	Disclaimer	Finance & Business	Office of the President	Site Feedback
Accessibility	Calendars	Emergency/Safety	Financial Aid	Online Learning (Graduate)	Tuition & Fees
Alumni & Friends	Directions	Employment	Library	Records & Registration	Visit the Campus
Arts	Directory	Family Programs	Majors & More	Residence Life	Visitors Center
© Winthrop University · 701 Oakland Avenue · Rock Hill, SC 29733, USA · 803/323-2211					